Transcribed WALWORTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE SQUARE PO BOX 1001 ELKHORN, WI 53121 (414) 741-4241

<u>Walworth County Marriage Records 1839 - 1846</u> <u>Volume 1-A, Page 231</u>

JOSEPH L. BARKER AND PHEBE T. ROBERTS

Marriage License and Certificate of Joseph L. Barker Wisconsin Territory Walworth County

License is hereby given to <u>Mr. Joseph L. Barker</u> and <u>Miss Phebe T. Roberts</u> to be joined in the hands of matrimony being satisfied by the oath of <u>Mr. Joseph L. Barker</u> that there is no legal impediment thereto.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand this <u>30th</u> day of <u>March</u> A.D. <u>1846</u>.

Wm. Bowman Justice of the Peace

Walworth County

Be it remembered that at <u>Lafayette</u> in said county on the <u>2</u> day of <u>April 1846</u> <u>Joseph L. Barker</u> and <u>Phebe T. Roberts</u> were duly joined in marriage by me.

> Abner Coombs, Minester of the Gospel